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The Honorable Karen L. Strombom 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT TACOMA 
 

KEN ARONSON, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
DOG EAT DOG FILMS, INC., and 
GOLDFLAT PRODUCTIONS, LLC, 
 
 Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

 
 
No. 3:10-CV-05293-KLS 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER 
GRANTING DEFENDANTS’ 
MOTION FOR SUMMARY 
JUDGMENT  
 

 

 This matter came before the Court on Defendants' Motion for Summary 
Judgment, which was noted for consideration on February 18, 2011. 

The Court has reviewed the files and records herein, including: 

1. Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment, the Declaration of Noelle H. 

Kvasnosky in Support of Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment, and Exhibits A-C 

attached thereto; 

2._________________________________________________________________

_________________________________________________________________________

____________________________________________________________________; and 

Aronson v. Dog Eat Dog Films, Inc. Doc. 57 Att. 1

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/washington/wawdce/3:2010cv05293/167337/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/washington/wawdce/3:2010cv05293/167337/57/1.html
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS’ 
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT (3:10-CV-05293-
KLS) - 2 
DWT 16388436v1 0092022-000001 
 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
LAW OFFICES 

Suite 2200    1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, Washington  98101-3045 

(206) 622-3150    Fax: (206) 757-7700  

3. The pleadings on file in this case, and otherwise being fully advised on the 

matter,  

The Court hereby finds as follows: 

Defendants' use of footage from Plaintiff’s audiovisual work in Sicko was a non-
infringing fair use. The motion is hereby GRANTED.  Plaintiff’s claim of copyright 
infringement is dismissed with prejudice. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

DONE this ____ day of _________, 2011. 

 
 

 

DATED this __ day of ___, 2011. 

 

      __________________________ 
      Hon. Karen L. Strombom 

 
Presented By: 
 
      DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
      Attorneys for Defendant Dog Eat Dog 
      Films, Inc. 
 
       /s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson  

Bruce E. H. Johnson, WSBA # 7667 
Noelle Kvasnosky, WSBA # 40023 
Suite 2200 
1201 Third Avenue 
Seattle, Washington  98101-3045 
Telephone: (206) 757-8069 
Fax:  (206) 757-7069 
E-mail: brucejohnson@dwt.com 
  noellekvasnosky@dwt.com  


