	The Honorable Karen L. Strombom
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT TACOMA	
KEN ARONSON,)
Plaintiff,) No. 3:10-CV-05293-KLS
v. DOG EAT DOG FILMS, INC., and GOLDFLAT PRODUCTIONS, LLC,) (PROPOSED] ORDER (GRANTING DEFENDANTS' (MOTION FOR SUMMARY
Defendants.))
Judgment, which was noted for consideration. The Court has reviewed the files and 1. Defendants' Motion for Summary	•
	; and
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFE	
KLS) - 1 DWT 16388436v1 0092022-000001	Davis Wright Tremaine LLP LAW OFFICES Suite 2200 · 1201 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98101-3045 (206) 622-3150 · Fax: (206) 757-7700

Dockets Justia.com

1	3. The pleadings on file in this case, and otherwise being fully advised on the
2	matter,
3	The Court hereby finds as follows:
4	Defendants' use of footage from Plaintiff's audiovisual work in <i>Sicko</i> was a non-infringing foir use. The motion is barely GRANTED. Plaintiff's aloim of convigint
5	infringing fair use. The motion is hereby GRANTED. Plaintiff's claim of copyright infringement is dismissed with prejudice.
6	
7	IT IS SO ORDERED.
8	DONE this day of, 2011.
9	
10	
11	DATED this day of, 2011.
12	DATED this day of, 2011.
13	
14	Hon. Karen L. Strombom
15	Descented Day
16	Presented By:
17	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP Attorneys for Defendant Dog Eat Dog
18	Films, Inc.
19	/s/ Bruce E. H. Johnson Bruce E. H. Johnson, WSBA # 7667
	Noelle Kvasnosky, WSBA # 40023 Suite 2200
20	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98101-3045
21	Telephone: (206) 757-8069 Fax: (206) 757-7069
22	E-mail: <u>brucejohnson@dwt.com</u> noellekvasnosky@dwt.com
23	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANTS' MOTION FOR SUMMARY HIDGMENT (3:10-CV-05293-

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP LAW OFFICES Suite 2200 · 1201 Third Avenue Seattle, Washington 98101-3045 (206) 622-3150 · Fax: (206) 757-7700